our consolidated joint ventures are reflected as noncontrolling interests in our condensed consolidated financial
statements.
We account for investments in entities in which we have the ability to exercise significant influence under the equity
method if we hold 50% or less of the voting stock and the entity is not a variable interest entity in which we are the
primary beneficiary. The book value of investments that we accounted for under the equity method of accounting was

Edgar Filing: AMEDISYS INC - Form 10-Q

13

$29.0 million and $26.4 million as of June 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017, respectively. We account for
investments in entities in which we have less than a 20% ownership interest under the cost method of accounting if we
do not have the ability to exercise significant influence over the investee.

6

Edgar Filing: AMEDISYS INC - Form 10-Q

14

AMEDISYS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Revenue Recognition
Our adoption of ASC 606 on January 1, 2018, on a full retrospective basis, impacted the Company's previously
reported results as follows (amounts in thousands, unaudited):

As
Previously
Reported

Adjustment
for the
Adoption
of ASC
606

As
Adjusted

As of December 31, 2017
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
Patient accounts receivable $201,196 $ — $201,196
Allowance for doubtful accounts $20,866 $ 20,866 $—

For the three-month period
ended June 30, 2017

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net service revenue $378,821 $ (3,875 ) $374,946
Cost of service, excluding depreciation and amortization $219,765 $ 776 $220,541
Provision for doubtful accounts $4,651 $ (4,651 ) $—
Net income attributable to Amedisys, Inc. $4,461 $ — $4,461

For the six-month period ended
June 30, 2017

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
Net service revenue $749,279 $ (9,672 ) $739,607
Cost of service, excluding depreciation and amortization $435,550 $ 1,320 $436,870
Provision for doubtful accounts $10,992 $ (10,992 ) $—
Net income attributable to Amedisys, Inc. $19,591 $ — $19,591

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Provision for doubtful accounts $10,992 $ (10,992 ) $—
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of impact of acquisitions:
Patient accounts receivable $(17,825 )$ 10,992 $(6,833 )
We earn net service revenue through our home health, hospice and personal care segments through the delivery of a
variety of services that best suit our patients' needs, whether that is home-based recovery and rehabilitation after an
operation or injury, care that empowers patients to manage a chronic disease, hospice care at the end of life, or
providing assistance with daily activities through our personal care segment. We account for revenue from contracts
with customers in accordance with ASC 606, and as such, we recognize revenue in the period in which we satisfy our
performance obligations under our contracts by transferring our promised services to our customers, in amounts that